Appendix-14

Status of ICAR and its registration

INDIAN COUCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH KRISHI BHAVAN: NEW DELHI-110001

F. No. 20(6)/96-CSC

1st August, 2000

Sub:- Reviewing the procedure for setting up of Government funded autonomous institutions and their patterns of funding.

With reference to Dy. No. 3088/2000-Budget dated 31.7.2000 on the subject cited above the item-wise information is as under:

(1) Name of the Autonomous Body, Year(Date if available) of setting up, Address in full.	Indian Council of Agricultural Research 16th July 1929.
(2) What is the authority for sitting up the Autonomous Body.(a to e)	Government of India Resolution No. 826 Agri. Dated the 23 rd May 1929.
(3) Are documents relating to setting up the Autonomous Body available?	Yes
(4) What is the status of the Autonomous Body i.e. whether it is a Registered Society, Trust etc. Please enclose details of Memorandum of Association etc. of Governing Body/Board/Council/Trust.	Registered Society-registered under the Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860. Copy of certificate of Registration of Societies Act XXI of 1860, Resolution No. 117/Co/-47, Got. of India, Deptt of Agriculture, New Delhi dated 10 th June, 1947 and certificate from Registrar of Firms & Societies, Punjab, Chandigarh Enclosed.

Director (F) may kindly see for further necessary action.

Sd/-(R.C. Maheshwari) Assistant Director General (CSC)

Shri B.L. Jangira Director (F)

304

 \sim

~

 \sim

_



Certificate of Registration of Societies.

ACT XXI OF 1860

Seal

I hereby certify that <u>The Imperial Council of Agricultural Research</u> has this day been registered under, <u>the Provisions of the Societies Registration</u> ACT, <u>XXI</u> of 1860.

Given under my hand at <u>Simla</u> this <u>Sixteenth</u> day of <u>July</u> one thousand nine hundred and <u>twenty nine</u> Registration fee Rs 50/-

Seal

Sd/-Registrar of Joint Stock Companies.

(ab)

RESOLUTIONS

NO. 117/Co/47 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE.

New Delhi the 10th June. 1947

RESOLUTION

The Government of India have decided that the Imperial Council of Agricultural Research, set up under the late Education, Health and Lands Department. Resolution No. 826 Agri. Dated the 23rd May, 1929 shall henceforth be called the Indian Council of Agricultural Research as resolved by the Society at a special General Meeting held on the 12th March 1947.

ORDERED that a copy of the Resolution be communicated to all Provincial Governments and Minor Administrations, Industries and supplies Department. Education Department, Accountant General Central Revenues, Vice-Chairman. Indian Council of Agricultural Research, Director, Indian Veterinary Research Institute, Director, Indian Dairy Research Institute. Director, Indian Agricultural Research Institute, and Secretary, Federal Public Service Commission.

ORDSERED also that the Resolution be published in the Gazette of India for general information.

AZIZ AHMED,

Joint Secretary to the Government of India.

305

306



IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF FIRMS & SOCIETIES, PUNJAB, CHANDIGARH.

In the matter of Imperial Council of Agricultural Research.

I do hereby certify that under the provisions of the Societies Registration Act, 1860 the name of the <u>"Imperial Council of Agricultural Research</u>" has this day been changed to <u>"Indian Council of Agricultural Research</u>" by virtue of the resolution passed on 30.1.76 and 2.4.1976.

Dated this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u>, one thousand Nine hundred and seventy six.

Sd/-Registrar of Firms & Societies, Punjab.